APPENDIX E
AGENDA ITEM 5

Parking Services — Miscellaneous Fees and Charges
(Inc. VAT where applicable)

Off-street Resident Season Permits
New Road Resident Season Ticket
Port Vale Resident Season Ticket

Other off-street Residential Season Tickets

On-street Resident Parking Permits
1% permit

2" permit

Motorcycle permit

Contractor permit (per week)
Business permit

Carers/special permit (admin charge)
Visitor vouchers (per hour)

Visitor vouchers (per hour — pensioners)

Parking Dispensations

On-street

5.16

2009/10

No charge
£237.50

£819.00

£31.50
£63.00
£15.00
£6.00
£275.00
£10.00
£0.10

£0.05

£10.00

2010/11

No charge
£250.00

N/A

£33.00
£66.00
£16.00
£12.00
£290.00
£10.00
£0.10

£0.05

£10.00



