## Parking Services – Miscellaneous Fees and Charges (Inc. VAT where applicable)

	2009/10	2010/11
Off-street Resident Season Permits		
New Road Resident Season Ticket	No charge	No charge
Port Vale Resident Season Ticket	£237.50	£250.00
Other off-street Residential Season Tickets	£819.00	N/A
On-street Resident Parking Permits		
1 <sup>st</sup> permit	£31.50	£33.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> permit	£63.00	£66.00
Motorcycle permit	£15.00	£16.00
Contractor permit (per week)	£6.00	£12.00
Business permit	£275.00	£290.00
Carers/special permit (admin charge)	£10.00	£10.00
Visitor vouchers (per hour)	£0.10	£0.10
Visitor vouchers (per hour – pensioners)	£0.05	£0.05
Parking Dispensations		
On-street	£10.00	£10.00